FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Hughes to Engrossed House Bill No. 71 by Representative Horton

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "relative to" and before "elementary," delete "public"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "applicability" and before "to provide for" insert a semicolon ";" and
- 5 delete "to charter schools;"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 10, after "authority" and before "shall" insert "and the governing authority
- 8 of each nonpublic school that receives state funds"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- On page 2, line 12, after "public" and before "school" insert "or nonpublic"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 18, after "board" and before "shall" insert "and the governing authority of
- each nonpublic postsecondary education institution that receives state funds"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 26, after "board" insert a comma "," and delete the remainder of the line and
- 16 insert "the governing authority of a nonpublic postsecondary education institution that
- 17 receives state funds, or any public or nonpublic postsecondary education institution to spend
- 18 its funds"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 20 On page 2, line 27, after "institution or" and before "may" delete "management board" and
- 21 insert "such a management board or governing authority"